
St. Ambrose University Football – Year‐by‐Year Coaching Records 
 
Year  Record  Coach 
1893  1‐1‐0  (no coach) 
1906  0‐1‐0  (coach unknown) 
1910  4‐2‐0  Ralph McManus 
1911  3‐3‐0  Ralph McManus 
1912  5‐1‐1  Ralph McManus 
1913‐14    (no teams) 
1915  4‐6‐0  George W. Jones 
1916  4‐3‐2  George W. Jones 
1917  5‐3‐0  M. Galvin 
1918‐19   (no teams ‐ WWI) 
1920  4‐0‐2  Mark Devlin 
1921  3‐3‐1  John Brindley 
1922  4‐3‐0  J.C. Lohman 
1923  5‐2‐1  Fod Cotton 
1924  4‐2‐1  Fod Cotton 
1925  5‐3‐1  Fod Cotton 
1926  4‐3‐0  Fod Cotton 
1927  1‐6‐0  Fod Cotton 
1928  2‐4‐2  Fod Cotton 
1929  3‐4‐1  Fod Cotton 
1930  2‐7‐0  Fod Cotton 
1931  9‐1‐0  Dukes Duford 
1932  5‐1‐2  Dukes Duford 
1933  4‐4‐0  Dukes Duford 
1934  6‐2‐0  Dukes Duford 
1935  7‐1‐0  Dukes Duford 
1936  8‐0‐1  Dukes Duford 
1937  8‐0‐0  Dukes Duford 
1938  7‐0‐1  Dukes Duford 

Year  Record  Coach 
1939  6‐1‐1  Dukes Duford 
1940  8‐0‐1  Moon Mullins 
1941  6‐2‐0  Jim Dockery 
1942  3‐4‐1  Jim Dockery 
1943‐45   (no teams ‐ WWII) 
1946  5‐3‐0  Ennio Arboit 
1947  5‐3‐0  Moon Mullins 
1948  7‐3‐0  Moon Mullins 
1949  8‐0‐0  Moon Mullins 
1950  12‐1‐0  Moon Mullins 
1951  9‐2‐0  Frank Brogger 
1952  4‐5‐0  Frank Brogger 
1953  2‐6‐0  Frank Brogger 
1954  4‐4‐0  Frank Brogger 
1955  7‐3‐0  LG Friedrichs 
1956  6‐3‐0  LG Friedrichs 
1957  6‐2‐0  LG Friedrichs 
1958  3‐4‐1  LG Friedrichs 
1959  3‐7‐0  LG Friedrichs 
1960‐73   (no teams) 
1974*  0‐5‐1  Bob Duax 
1975*  1‐6‐0  Leo T. Kilfoy 
1976*  2‐6‐0  Leo T. Kilfoy 
1977  2‐5‐1  Leo T. Kilfoy 
1978  3‐5‐0  Keith Schroeder 
1979  6‐3‐0  Keith Schroeder 
1980  3‐7‐0  Keith Schroeder 
1981  3‐6‐0  Keith Schroeder 
1982  3‐6‐1  John Furlong 

Year  Record  Coach 
1983  7‐3‐1  John Furlong 
1984  9‐2‐0  John Furlong 
1985  8‐2‐1  John Furlong 
1986  6‐3‐0  John Furlong 
1987  11‐0‐1  John Furlong 
1988  2‐6‐1  John Furlong 
1989  3‐6‐0  John Furlong 
1990  3‐7‐1  Ray Jauch 
1991  4‐7‐0  Mike Woodley 
1992  3‐6‐0  Mike Woodley 
1993  6‐5‐0  Mike Woodley 
1994  3‐7‐0  Chuck Schrader 
1995  1‐2‐0  Chuck Schrader 
1995  5‐2‐0  Todd Sturdy 
1996  9‐1‐0  Todd Sturdy 
1997  4‐6‐0  Todd Sturdy 
1998  5‐5‐0  Todd Sturdy 
1999  4‐6‐0  Todd Sturdy 
2000  9‐3‐0  Todd Sturdy 
2001  8‐3‐0  Todd Sturdy 
2002  8‐3‐0  Todd Sturdy 
2003  8‐4‐0  Todd Sturdy 
2004  7‐3‐0  Todd Sturdy 
2005  8‐3‐0  Todd Sturdy 
2006  10‐1‐0  Todd Sturdy 
2007  8‐3‐0  Mike Magistrelli 
Totals   400‐250‐27 
 
*Club sport; not included in record 

 
 

St. Ambrose University Football – All‐Time Coaching Records (by Winning Percentage) 
 

Coach  Years  W  L  T  Pct. 
Moon Mullins  1940; 47‐50  40  7  1  .844 
Dukes Duford  1931‐39  60  10  5  .833 
Mark Devlin  1920  4  0  2  .833 
Mike Magistrelli  2007  8  3  0  .727 
Todd Sturdy  1995‐2006  85  40  0  .680 
Ralph McManus  1910‐12  12  6  1  .658 
John Furlong  1982‐89  49  28  5  .628  
Ennio Arboit  1946  5  3  0  .625 
M. Galvin  1917  5  3  0  .625 
Jim Dockery  1941‐42  9  6  1  .594 
J.C. Lohman  1922  4  3  0  .571 
L.G. Friedrichs  1955‐59  25  19  1  .567 
Frank Brogger  1951‐54  19  17  0  .528 
John Brindley  1921  3  3  1  .500 
George Jones  1915‐16  8  9  2  .474 
Fod Cotton  1923‐30  26  31  6  .460 
Mike Woodley  1991‐93  13  18  0  .419 
Keith Schroeder  1978‐81  15  21  0  .417 
Ray Jauch  1990  3  7  1  .318 
Leo Kilfoy  1977  2  5  1  .313 
Chuck Schrader   1994‐95  4  9  0  .308 


